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158 GROOVE TOTALI
28 GROOVE COMPLETI
34 DRUM LOOP
13 BASS LOOP
74 SYNTH LOOP
5 GUITAR LOOP
4 VOCAL LOOP

1-WAVES\1-GROOVES
1. 23_59.WAV 
2. 80 GROOVE.WAV 
3. ALANIS.WAV
4. ARE YOU JOKING.WAV
5. ASIA.WAV
6. AUTOMATION.WAV
7. BASS MONSTER.WAV
8. BLUEX.WAV 
9. CENTRE.WAV
10. CHOPPER.WAV 
11. DEEP OCEAN.WAV
12. DESIRE.WAV
13. DIAMOND SOUND.WAV 
14. DREAM #1.WAV
15. FUSION FILTER.WAV 
16. LAMENT.WAV
17. LIVING DEAD.WAV 
18. MICROWAVE.WAV 
19. OBSESSION.WAV 
20. ONLY BASS.WAV 
21. PULSE.WAV 
22. QUENTIN.WAV 
23. SPACE SPICE.WAV 
24. SURROUND.WAV
25. SYNTH X .WAV
26. THREE BASS.WAV
27. Y2K.WAV 
28. YOU ARE A ROBOT.WAV 

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM
DRUM-769.WAV
DRUM-793.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\105-BPM
DRUM-790.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\115-BPM
DRUM-857.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM
DRUM-761.WAV
DRUM-777.WAV
DRUM-797.WAV
DRUM-798.WAV
DRUM-801.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM
DRUM-805.WAV
DRUM-806.WAV
DRUM-817.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM
DRUM-840.WAV
DRUM-848.WAV
DRUM-849.WAV
DRUM-850.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM
DRUM-739.WAV
DRUM-821.WAV
DRUM-834.WAV
DRUM-835.WAV
DRUM-836.WAV



1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\180-BPM
DRUM-811.WAV
DRUM-830.WAV
DRUM-858.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\79-BPM
DRUM-773.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\80-BPM
DRUM-753.WAV
DRUM-786.WAV
DRUM-787.WAV
DRUM-862.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\85-BPM
DRUM-782.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\90-BPM
DRUM-745.WAV
DRUM-827.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\92-BPM
DRUM-748.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\95-BPM
DRUM-845.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\115-BPM
BASS-854.WAV
BASS-855.WAV
BASS-856.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM
BASS-776.WAV
BASS-796.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\180-BPM
BASS-829.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\80-BPM
BASS-752.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\84-BPM
BASS-757.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\90-BPM
BASS-744.WAV
BASS-825.WAV
BASS-826.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\92-BPM
BASS-747.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\95-BPM
BASS-844.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM
SYNT-770.WAV
SYNT-771.WAV
SYNT-772.WAV
SYNT-794.WAV
SYNT-795.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\105-BPM
SYNT-791.WAV
SYNT-792.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM
SYNT-762.WAV
SYNT-763.WAV
SYNT-764.WAV
SYNT-765.WAV
SYNT-766.WAV
SYNT-778.WAV
SYNT-779.WAV
SYNT-780.WAV
SYNT-781.WAV
SYNT-800.WAV
SYNT-802.WAV
SYNT-803.WAV
SYNT-804.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM
SYNT-807.WAV
SYNT-808.WAV



SYNT-809.WAV
SYNT-810.WAV
SYNT-818.WAV
SYNT-819.WAV
SYNT-820.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM
SYNT-841.WAV
SYNT-842.WAV
SYNT-843.WAV
SYNT-851.WAV
SYNT-852.WAV
SYNT-853.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM
SYNT-740.WAV
SYNT-741.WAV
SYNT-742.WAV
SYNT-743.WAV
SYNT-822.WAV
SYNT-823.WAV
SYNT-824.WAV
SYNT-838.WAV
SYNT-839.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM
SYNT-812.WAV
SYNT-813.WAV
SYNT-814.WAV
SYNT-815.WAV
SYNT-816.WAV
SYNT-831.WAV
SYNT-832.WAV
SYNT-833.WAV
SYNT-859.WAV
SYNT-860.WAV
SYNT-861.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\79-BPM
SYNT-775.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM
SYNT-754.WAV
SYNT-755.WAV
SYNT-756.WAV
SYNT-788.WAV
SYNT-789.WAV
SYNT-863.WAV
SYNT-864.WAV
SYNT-865.WAV
SYNT-866.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\84-BPM
SYNT-758.WAV
SYNT-759.WAV
SYNT-760.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\85-BPM
SYNT-783.WAV
SYNT-784.WAV
SYNT-785.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\90-BPM
SYNT-828.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\92-BPM
SYNT-750.WAV
SYNT-751.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\95-BPM
SYNT-846.WAV
SYNT-847.WAV

1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\120-BPM
GUIT-799.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\160-BPM
GUIT-837.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\79-BPM
GUIT-774.WAV



1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\90-BPM
GUIT-746.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\92-BPM
GUIT-749.WAV

1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\120-BPM
VOCL-767.WAV
VOCL-768.WAV
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\80-BPM
VOCL-867.WAV
VOCL-868.WAV 

Groove Stile BPM Note Percorso… Nome WAV/Aiff
23:59 Ambient 160 Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-739.WAV

Sound Forge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-740.WAV
Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-741.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-742.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-743.WAV

80 Groove Dance 90 SFX machine 1-WAVES\3-BASS\90-BPM\ BASS-744.WAV
JV 35exp 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\90-BPM\ DRUM-745.WAV
QSR 1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\90-BPM\ GUIT-746.WAV

Alanis Rock 92 MC505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\92-BPM\ SYNT-751.WAV
MU100R 1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\92-BPM\ GUIT-749.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\92-BPM\ BASS-747.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\92-BPM\ DRUM-748.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\92-BPM\ SYNT-750.WAV

Are You Joking New Electronica 80 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\3-BASS\80-BPM\ BASS-752.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\80-BPM\ DRUM-753.WAV
Rebirth 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-754.WAV
E-mu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-755.WAV
SoundForge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-756.WAV

Asia New Age 84 MC505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\84-BPM\ SYNT-758.WAV
Sound Blaster Gold 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\84-BPM\ SYNT-759.WAV
Wavestation A/D 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\84-BPM\ SYNT-760.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\84-BPM\ BASS-757.WAV
Automation Ambient 120 Microwave 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-762.WAV

Emu Vintage 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-763.WAV
MC 505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-764.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-765.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-766.WAV
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\120-BPM\ VOCL-767.WAV
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\120-BPM\ VOCL-768.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-761.WAV

Bass Monster New Electronica 100 Rubberduck 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM-769.WAV
Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-770.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-771.WAV
SoundForge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-772.WAV

Bluex Pop italiano 79 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\79-BPM\ SYNT-775.WAV
Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\79-BPM\ DRUM-773.WAV
E-mu Proteus1 1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\79-BPM\ GUIT-774.WAV

Centre Dance-funky 120 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-777.WAV
Akai S1100 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-778.WAV
Sound Forge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-779.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-780.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-781.WAV

 1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM\ BASS-776.WAV
Chopper New Age 85 Wavestation A/D 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\85-BPM\ SYNT-783.WAV

MC 505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\85-BPM\ SYNT-784.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\85-BPM\ SYNT-785.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\85-BPM\ DRUM-782.WAV

Deep Ocean New Electronica 80 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\80-BPM\ DRUM-786.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\80-BPM\ DRUM-787.WAV
Rubberduck 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-788.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-789.WAV
Desire Pop-Dance 105 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\105-BPM\ SYNT-791.WAV

Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\105-BPM\ SYNT-792.WAV
E-mu Proteus1 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\105-BPM\ DRUM-790.WAV

Diamond Sound Hi-pop 100 MC505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-794.WAV
Wave Lab 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-795.WAV



1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM-793.WAV
Dream #1 Ambient 120 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-797.WAV

Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-798.WAV
E-mu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM\ BASS-796.WAV
SoundForge 1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\120-BPM\ GUIT-799.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-800.WAV
Fusion Filter Rave 120 Microwave II 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-802.WAV

Akai S1100 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-803.WAV
Fusion Filter 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-804.WAV

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-801.WAV
Lament New Electronica 130 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-806.WAV

Orangator 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-807.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-808.WAV
Fusion Filter 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-809.WAV

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-805.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-810.WAV

Living Dead Drum&bass 180 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-812.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-813.WAV
Fusion Filter 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\180-BPM\ DRUM-811.WAV
SoundForge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-814.WAV
Rubberduck 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-815.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-816.WAV
Microwave House 130 Microwave 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-818.WAV

Emu Vintage 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-819.WAV
MC 505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-820.WAV
Max Bass 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-817.WAV

Obsession New Electronica 160 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-822.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-823.WAV
SoundForge 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-821.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-824.WAV
Only Bass Acid Jazz 90 MC505 1-WAVES\3-BASS\90-BPM\ BASS-826.WAV

Wavestation A/D 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\90-BPM\ DRUM-827.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\90-BPM\ SYNT-828.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\90-BPM\ BASS-825.WAV

Pulse Techno House 180 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\180-BPM\ DRUM-830.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-831.WAV
E-mu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-832.WAV
Fusion Filter 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-833.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\180-BPM\ BASS-829.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-835.WAV

Quentin Drum&bass 160 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-836.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\160-BPM\ GUIT-837.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-838.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-839.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-834.WAV

Space Spice New electronica 140 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-841.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-842.WAV
E-mu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-843.WAV

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-840.WAV
Surround New Age 95 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\95-BPM\ DRUM-845.WAV

Mu100R 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\95-BPM\ SYNT-846.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\95-BPM\ SYNT-847.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\95-BPM\ BASS-844.WAV

Synth X New Electronica 140 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-849.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-850.WAV
Fusion Filter 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-851.WAV
E-mu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-852.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-853.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-848.WAV

Three Bass Funk 115 Cubase VST 1-WAVES\3-BASS\115-BPM\ BASS-855.WAV
Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\3-BASS\115-BPM\ BASS-856.WAV

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\115-BPM\ DRUM-857.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\115-BPM\ BASS-854.WAV

Y2k Drum&bass 180 Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-859.WAV
SoundForge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-860.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-861.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\180-BPM\ DRUM-858.WAV

You Are A Robot Trip hop 80 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-863.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-864.WAV



Cyclonix Vocoder 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-865.WAV
Grungelizer 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-866.WAV

1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\80-BPM\ VOCL-867.WAV
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\80-BPM\ VOCL-868.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\80-BPM\ DRUM-862.WAV


	Groove

